Allen Coun

Frks

Phone List

EMPLOYEE PHONE NUMBERS
Jeff Baxter 489-2588...438-1452 (cell)
Madison Boyden 260-615-5306

Tomika Brown
Tabitha Burks
Donna Cusick
Bob Dispenza
Ron Divelbiss
Michael Gobert
Natalie Haley

Ray Hopper
Courtney Jennings
Nicholas Kammerer
Julia Kimm

Tara Kimm
Jacqueline Kuhnle
Debbie Maroney
Sherry McGinnis
Alli Minich

Kim Miser

Mike Northcutt
Jeff Ormiston
Trevor Pryor

Noel Schutt

Amy Simpson
Connor Stout
Cassandra Wagner
Juliette Zepeda

Nate Zepeda

260-418-1585
260-438-1327

413-5835
449-3244. ..
627-5115...
610-9909
(260) 570-3348 (cell)
436-1414....704-3594 (cell)
580-6309

260-445-3123

4335882 (cell)
438-6812 (cell)

260-627-5375
431-9592
260-467-0778
260-637-7841
609-4240

260-460-7522
413-5324

341-5656

432-2915 414-2538 (cell)
260-827-8056
220-8778
413-9703 (cell)
452-7815
260-580-3200
260-348-7990

338-8990

260-580-8100

WORK PHONE NUMBERS
FoOX Island Gatehousc 3190
Fox Island Reception Desk |3180.......... GICO
Jeff Baxter 3312.......... GIC1.....3183
Donna Cusick 3188.......... GIC 4
Jeff Ormiston 3184.......... GIC3
Natalie Haley 3246.......... GICS5
F.I. Education Office =~ | ... GIC2
Fox Island Workshop 3194
Fox Island Fax 449-3181
Metea Gatehouse 8903
Metea Reception 3777
Bob Dispenza 8619
Ron Divelbiss 3778
Metea Basement 8621
Metea Fax 627-5314
Fox Island Voice Mail 449-3500
Metea Voice Mail 449-3500
County Dispatch 7661
Long Distance Code 7405
City Parks Department 427-6000
City Help Desk 311
Weather 422-0123....424-5050

Fox Island Alliance website: www.foxislandalliance.org

Friends of Metea website: friendsofmetea.blogspot.com

Park website: www.allencountyparks.org
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